ADV141376
10/07/2015
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date

S L D 6 0 6 9 x x W H J BHALO
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: SLD606830WHJB
Order junction box separately, as supplied by others, to complete installation.
Models Color Rendering
Index
Color Temperature
(CCT)
Finish JB
SLD606= 6” Surface LED Downlight,
120V
8=80 CRI
9=90 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
WH=White JB=Junction Box kit
Accessories
Designer Trims
Fit over the SLD for a designer finish
SLD6TRMSN=6” SLD Satin Nickel
SLD6TRMTBZ=6” SLD Tuscan Bronze
SLD6TRMWH=6” SLD White (paintable)
J-Box Spacer Extension Ring
Add 15/16” depth when SLD driver cannot fit into installed junction box
SLD6EXT=6” Surface LED J-Box Extender, 9.5” O.D.
RAD Adapters
When junction box is mounted flat on a ceiling or beam surface
(not recessed in ceiling)
SLD6RAD=6” SLD Round Surface J-Box Adapter, 7.92” O.D.
(for 4-inch round or octagon junction boxes.)
SLD6SADPLT=6” SLD Square Surface J-Box Adapter Plate (For 4-inch square junction boxes, use with SLD6RAD.)
Spare Parts
SLD6ACCKIT=6” Accessory Parts Replacement Kit (Screwbase adapter, torsion springs, friction blades)
SLD6BRKT=6” Junction Box Bracket & Screws
Refer to SLD Accessories specification sheet for further information.
SLD 600 Series
SLD6068xxWH
80CRI
2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
and 4000K
SLD6069xxWH
90CRI
2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
and 4000K
6” Surface LED
Downlight
Suitable for
ceiling or wall
electrical junction boxes
Suitable for
5” & 6” recessed
housing retrofit
(IC, Non-IC & AIR-TITE™)
• Suitable for use in closets,
compliant with NFPA® 70, NEC®
Section 410.16 (A)(3) and 410.16
(C)(5)
• SLD may be used in compatible
electrical junction boxes in direct
contact with insulation including
spray foam insulation
• EMI/RFI: meets FCC 47CFR Part 15
Class B limits, and is suitable for
use in residential and commercial
installations
• Airtight certified per ASTM E283
(not exceeding 2.0 CFM under 57
Pascals pressure difference)
• 90 CRI: Can be used to comply
with California Title 24 High